
July 29, 2017

Category: Road

Place First Name Last Name City, State Team

1st Male Marc Alley Cave Springs, AR Team GPP MTB

1st Female Elisabeth Graham Bentonville, AR Team GPP MTB

Category: Mountain

Place First Name Last Name City, State Team

1st Male Robert Garcia Rogers, AR

Presented by:

Special thanks to Greg Lindley and Matt Crafton for all of their work to make this race possible.



3-Person Team Time Trial

July 28, 2017

Category: Women's Open

Place First Name Last Name Time Avg MPH Team

1 Barbara Mariani 24:49.9 24.16

1 Lindsey Petruk 24:49.9 24.16

1 Caroline Poole 24:49.9 24.16

2 Marci Hamburger 25:40.0 23.38

2 Tricia Cadenhead 25:40.0 23.38

2 Leigh Ann Fields 25:40.0 23.38

3 Stacy Bigelow 28:08.2 21.32 We R SASsy

3 Susan Zehner 28:08.2 21.32 We R SASsy

3 Angie Milam 28:08.2 21.32 We R SASsy

Category: Men's Cat 4/5

Place First Name Last Name Time Avg MPH Team

1 Neil Huffaker 23:07.0 25.96

1 Wesley Deckard 23:07.0 25.96

1 Jordan White 23:07.0 25.96

2 Robert Pearce 25:13.2 23.79

2 Scott Lambert 25:13.2 23.79

2 Matthew Miller 25:13.2 23.79

3 Powell Bryant 25:41.8 23.35

3 Joe Bryant 25:41.8 23.35

3 Seth Irwin 25:41.8 23.35

4 Becky Efurd 27:04.4 22.16

4 Carlton Efurd 27:04.4 22.16

4 Brett Clark 27:04.4 22.16

5 Joel Hobbs 27:33.8 21.77

5 Scott Hardy 27:33.8 21.77

5 Seth Keddy 27:33.8 21.77

Presented by:

Special thanks to Jason Evans and Matt Crafton for all of their work to make this race possible.  



3-Person Team Time Trial

July 28, 2017

Presented by:

Category: Men's Open

Place First Name Last Name Time Avg MPH Team

1 Andrew Evans 20:54.6 28.69 Experience Fayetteville Cycling Team

1 Sean Salazar 20:54.6 28.69 Experience Fayetteville Cycling Team

1 Victor Gurel 20:54.6 28.69 Experience Fayetteville Cycling Team

2 Paul Bush 21:44.2 27.60

2 James Woodward 21:44.2 27.60

2 Anthony Diaz 21:44.2 27.60

3 Blake Kingfisher 22:27.3 26.72

3 Finn Taylor 22:27.3 26.72

3 Steve Nave 22:27.3 26.72

4 Dave McClain 25:12.5 23.80

4 Mark Woeppel 25:12.5 23.80

4 Ariel Wyant 25:12.5 23.80

Special thanks to Jason Evans and Matt Crafton for all of their work to make this race possible.  



Gender Age First Name Last Name Team

Women 13-14 Alia Vanderhoff Bentonville Racing

Women 15-18 Marie Brown Breakaway Cycling Club

Men 9-10 Owen Dixon Breakaway Cycling Club

Men 11-12 Will Mertins Breakaway Cycling Club

Men 13-14 Samuel Gurel Breakaway Cycling Club

Men 15-18 Joseph Pardue Breakaway Cycling Club

Women 35-44 Jessica Brooks Experience Fayetteville

Women 45+ Barbara Mariani Pinnacle Velo

Men 30-34 Duncan Warner Walmart/GPP Cyling

Men 35-39 Shanely Mullikin Bentonville Racing

Men 40-44 Victor Gurel Tyson Foods Cycling Team

Men 45-49 Bruce Edlund Walmart/GPP Cyling

Men 50-54 Hunter East OKC Velo

Men 55-59 Jonathan Johnson Tyson Foods Cycling Team

Men 60+ Frederick Beland Walmart/GPP Cyling

2017 Arkansas State Road Race - Age Based Championships

Presented by:

Special thanks to Jason Evans for all of his work to make this race possible.  



Presented by:

July 29, 2017

Category: Men's Cat 1/2/3

Place First Name Last Name City, State Comment

1 Kevin Solomon Little Rock, AR

2 Fred Vincent Flower Mound, TX

3 Luke Hall Bentonville, AR

4 Patton Sims Sterlington, LA

5 Brian Lea Bartlesville, OK

6 Andrew Evans Rogers, AR

7 Josiah Morgan Owasso, OK

8 Sean Salazar Fayetteville, AR

9 Dustin Smith Oklahoma City, OK

10 Jared Hall Cave Springs, AR

11 Bryan Sunday Van Buren, AR

12 Rafael Santiago Jenks, OK

Special thanks to Jason Evans for all of his work to make this race possible.  



Presented by:

July 29, 2017

Category: Men's Masters 30-44

Place First Name Last Name City, State Comment

1 Duncan Warner Bentonville, AR 2017 Arkansas State Champion, Men 30-34

2 Ben Gramling Springdale, AR

3 Derek Yorek Bentonville, AR

4 Victor Gurel Fayetteville, AR 2017 Arkansas State Champion, Men 40-44

5 Shanely Mullikin Bella Vista, AR 2017 Arkansas State Champion, Men 35-39

6 Joel Raymond Bentonville, AR

7 Benjamin Craig Bentonville, AR

8 Neil Simmons Little Rock, AR

9 Brent Grist Fort Smith, AR

10 Jesse Nabholz Conway, AR

11 Michael Kirk Fayetteville, AR

12 Conrad Eberhard Fayetteville, AR

13 Adam Barnes Fayetteville, AR

14 Brad Schrag Springdale, AR

15 Michael Levitsky Bentonville, AR

16 Seth Creed Fayetteville, AR

DNS Jason Evans Rogers, AR

DNP Brandon Thornton Little Rock, AR

Special thanks to Jason Evans for all of his work to make this race possible.  



Presented by:

July 29, 2017

Category:  Men's Masters 45-59

Place First Name Last Name City, State Comment

1 Hunter East Little Rock, AR 2017 Arkansas State Champion, Men 50-54

2 Tim Duvall Conway, AR

3 James Holcomb Tulsa, OK

4 Bruce Edlund Bentonville, AR 2017 Arkansas State Champion, Men 45-49

5 Randy McIntosh Fort Smith, AR

6 Jonathan Johnson Winslow, AR 2017 Arkansas State Champion, Men 55-59

7 Rodney Mitchell Jenks, OK

8 Fred Brand Springfield, OK

9 Michael McCutcheon Bentonville, AR

10 Bradley Wright Nixa, MO

11 david williams Tulsa, OK

12 Oren Tucker Little Rock, AR

13 Paul Komarek Eureka Springs, AR

14 Bill Sowers Bentonville, AR

15 John Neihouse Springdale, AR

16 Dave Grundfest Little Rock, AR

17 Ben Upchurch Fayetteville, AR

18 Steven Dodge Rogers, AR

DNF W Heath Deal Bentonville, AR

DNF Wesley Wright Harrison, AR

July 29, 2017

Category: Men's Masters 60+

Place First Name Last Name City, State Comment

1 Pete Lantz Tulsa, OK

2 Robert Monnet Tulsa, OK

3 Randy Jackson Jenks, OK

4 Frederick Beland Little Rock, AR 2017 Arkansas State Champion, Men 60+

5 Gary beck Mountain Home, AR

Special thanks to Jason Evans for all of his work to make this race possible.  



Presented by:

July 29, 2017

Category: Women's Open

Place First Name Last Name City, State Comment

1 Leah Thorvilson Little Rock, AR

2 Finn Taylor Tulsa, OK

3 Leigh Ann Fields Tulsa, OK

July 29, 2017

Category: Women's Masters 35+

Place First Name Last Name City, State Comment

1 Barbara Mariani Little Rock, AR 2017 Arkansas State Champion, Women 45+

2 Jessica Brooks Fayetteville, AR 2017 Arkansas State Champion, Women 35-44

3 Katy Simmons Little Rock, AR

4 Lindsay Petruk Little Rock, AR

5 Marci Hamburger Tulsa, OK

6 Pamela Mitchell Jenks, OK

7 Susan Blair Little Rock, AR

8 Dawn Vincent Owasso, OK

July 29, 2017

Category: Women's Juniors 9-18

Place First Name Last Name City, State Comment

1 Marie Brown Fayetteville, AR 2017 Arkansas State Champion, Women 15-18

2 Sedona Emde Jenks, OK

3 Cate Mertins Fayetteville, AR

4 Alia Vanderhoff Centerton, AR 2017 Arkansas State Champion, Women 13-14

5 Emma Johnson Little Rock, AR

6 Thea Vanderhoff Centerton, AR

Special thanks to Jason Evans for all of his work to make this race possible.  



Presented by:

July 29, 2017

Category: Men's Cat 4/5

Place First Name Last Name City, State Comment

1 Austin Morris Colcord, OK

2 Bryant Evans Tulsa, OK

3 Jeremy Grigg Harrison, AR

4 Andrew Nelson Lonsdale, AR

5 Joshua Reasor Tulsa, OK

6 Austin Dixon Fayetteville, AR

7 James Woodward Broken Arrow, OK

8 Clint Gates Enid, OK

9 Jason Evans Rogers, AR

10 Donald Morgan Tulsa, OK

11 Cassidy Begnoche Tulsa, OK

12 Shannon Sanders North Little Rock, AR

13 Nathan Payne Springdale, AR

14 Robert Pearce Farmington, AR

15 Steve Nave Bixby, OK

July 29, 2017

Category: Junior Men 9-14

Place First Name Last Name City, State Comment

1 Will Mertins Fayetteville 2017 Arkansas State Champion, Junior Men 11-12

2 Aden Priest Fayetteville

3 Owen Dixon Fayetteville 2017 Arkansas State Champion, Junior Men 9-10

4 Samuel Lee Gurel Fayetteville 2017 Arkansas State Champion, Junior Men 13-14

DNF Timothy Donovan Bentonville

Special thanks to Jason Evans for all of his work to make this race possible.  



Presented by:

July 29, 2017

Category: Junior Men 15-18

Place First Name Last Name City, State Comment

1 Joseph Pardue Fayetteville, AR 2017 Arkansas State Champion, Junior Men 15-18

2 Samuel Meullenet Fayetteville, AR

3 Zekiel Vanderhoff Centerton, AR

4 Max Tucker Little Rock, AR

5 Tucker Hoeniges Brookhaven, MS

6 Steven Mantey Fayetteville, AR

7 William Vanderhoff Centerton, AR

8 Isaac Vanderhoff Centerton, AR

9 Jacob Mantey Fayetteville, AR

10 Ronald Milligan Muskogee, OK

11 Ethan McQuiston Fort Smith, AR

12 Will England Springdale, AR

Special thanks to Jason Evans for all of his work to make this race possible.  



Presented by:

First Name Last Name Team

Tanner Ward Oklahoma Bicylce Project

Scott Hall CARVE

Jonathan Barba Edge City Cycling

Jason Blackketter

Caroline Poole Pinnacle Velo

Jessica Brooks Experience Fayetteville

Madison Gramling Experience Fayetteville

Susan Hubbard Experience Fayetteville

Category

Men Cat 1/2

Men Cat 3

Men Cat 4

Men Cat 5

Women Cat 1/2

Women Cat 3

Women Cat 4

Women Cat 5

2017 Arkansas State Road Race - Categorized Championships

Special thanks to Jason Evans for all of his work to make this race possible.  



Presented by:

July 30, 2017

Category: Men's Cat 1/2

Place First Name Last Name City, State Comment

1 Tanner Ward Little Rock, AR 2017 Arkansas State Champion, Men Cat 1/2

2 Cesar Serna Aguas Calientes, AG

3 John Purvis Parthenon, AR

4 Kevin Solomon Little Rock, AR

5 Sean Salazar Fayetteville, AR

6 Luke Hall Bentonville, AR

7 Patton Sims Sterlington, LA

8 Fred Vincent Flower Mound, TX

9 Andrew Evans Rogers, AR

10 Thomas Brown Little Rock, AR

11 Shanely Mullikin Bella Vista, AR

12 Eric Franklin Tulsa, OK

13 Brian Lea Bartlesville, OK

DNF Benjamin Craig Bentonville, AR

DNF Ben Gramling Springdale, AR

DNF Jared Hall Cave Springs, AR

DNF Will Frank Bentonville, AR

Special thanks to Jason Evans for all of his work to make this race possible.  



Presented by:

July 30, 2017

Category: Men's Cat 3

Place First Name Last Name City, State Comment

1 Scott Hall Maumelle, AR 2017 Arkansas State Champion, Men Cat 3

2 Blake Kingfisher Springdale, AR

3 Samuel Meullenet Fayetteville, AR

4 Rafael Santiago Jenks, OK

5 Drew Cardoza Tulsa, OK

6 Adolfo Cordova Little Rock, AR

7 Josiah Morgan Owasso, OK

8 Max Tucker Little Rock, AR

9 Duncan Warner Bentonville, AR

10 Bryan Sunday Van Buren, AR

11 Andrew Townsend Little Rock, AR

12 Austin Hess Springfield, MO

13 Neil Simmons Little Rock, AR

14 Blake Brown Jenks, OK

15 Leah Thorvilson Little Rock, AR

16 Dustin Smith Oklahoma City, OK

17 Art Huff Fayetteville, AR

18 Seth Creed Fayetteville, AR

19 Martial Trigeaud Little Rock, AR

20 Joseph Pardue Fayetteville, AR

21 Bradley Wright Nixa, MO

22 Joel Raymond Bentonville, AR

23 Jesse Nabholz Conway, AR

DNF Derek Yorek Bentonville, AR

DNF Randy McIntosh Fort Smith, AR

DNF Brad Schrag Springdale, AR

DNF Bill Sowers Bentonville, AR

DNF W Heath Deal Bentonville, AR

Special thanks to Jason Evans for all of his work to make this race possible.  



Presented by:

July 30, 2017

Category: Men's Masters 40+

Place First Name Last Name City, State Comment

1 James Holcomb Tulsa, OK

2 Bruce Edlund Bentonville, AR

3 Paul Komarek Eureka Springs, AR

4 David Williams Tulsa, OK

5 Rodney Mitchell Jenks, OK

6 Oren Tucker Little Rock, AR

Special thanks to Jason Evans for all of his work to make this race possible.  



Presented by:

July 30, 2017

Category: Men's Cat 4

Place First Name Last Name City, State Comment

1 Austin Morris Colcord, OK

2 Jonathan Barba Texarkana, AR 2017 Arkansas State Champion, Men Cat 4

3 Chris Hurst Little Rock, AR

4 Jason Evans Rogers, AR

5 Jason Holland Broken Arrow, OK

6 Isaac Vanderhoff Centerton, AR

7 Andrew Nelson Lonsdale, AR

8 Jaime Cancel Fort Smith, AR

9 Stephen Sabo Springdale, AR

10 Austin Dixon Fayetteville, AR

11 Seth Norton Conway, AR

12 Daniel Black Fayetteville, AR

13 Josh Moore Mountain Home, AR

14 Donald Morgan Tulsa, OK

15 Mike McCutcheon Bentonville, AR

16 Bryce Ward North Little Rock, AR

17 Maradian Bell Ashdown, AR

18 Ben Upchurch Fayetteville, AR

19 Judson Holloway Springdale, AR

20 Kirk Grynwald Little Rock, AR

21 Matt Harrison Walnut Grove, MO

22 Jared Sorrells Rogers, AR

23 Victor Gurel Fayetteville, AR

24 Brent Grist Fort Smith, AR

25 Jeff Albright Willard, MO

26 Mike Levitsky Bentonville, AR

27 Nathan Payne Springdale, AR

28 Robert Pearce Farmington, AR

29 Mike Wallner Fayetteville, AR

DNF Jeremy Grigg Harrison, AR

DNF Fred Brand Springfield, MO

Special thanks to Jason Evans for all of his work to make this race possible.  



Presented by:

July 30, 2017

Category: Men's Cat 5

Place First Name Last Name City, State Comment

1 Jason Blackketter Bentonville, AR 2017 Arkansas State Champion, Men Cat 5

2 Devin Cole Fayetteville, AR

3 Jof Lenard Tulsa, OK

4 Joshua Reasor Tulsa, OK

5 Todd Gill Fayetteville, AR

6 Edwin Flores Springdale, AR

7 Zach Beck Mountain Home, AR

8 Oatmeal Nelson Harrison, AR

9 Jeremy Duckworth Rogers, AR

10 Clint Gates Enid

11 Ted Neal Fort Smith

12 Tucker Hoeniges Brookhaven

13 Brent Bunch Texarkana

14 Zekiel Vanderhoff Centerton

15 Eric Monte Hot Springs

16 Johnny Webb

17 Kyle Landrum Hot Springs NP, AR

18 Dat Duong Barling, AR

19 Kevin Crawford Fort Smith, AR

20 Shannon Sanders North Little Rock, AR

21 Samuel Lee Gurel Fayetteville, AR

22 Cassidy Begnoche Tulsa, OK

23 Joe Pewett Springdale, AR

24 Christopher Morris Alma, AR

25 Tim Pickens Broken Arrow, OK

26 William Vanderhoff Centerton, AR

27 Neil Huffaker Joplin, MO

28 Randy Glenn Springdale, AR

29 Andrew Gratton Harrison, AR

30 Ethan McQuiston Fort Smith, AR

Special thanks to Jason Evans for all of his work to make this race possible.  



Presented by:

31 Steve Nave Bixby, OK

32 Dave McClain Broken Arrow, OK

33 Christopher Briley Joplin, MO

34 mark woeppel Tulsa, OK

DNF Mike Kuhl Centerton, AR

DNF Rodney Mitchell Jenks, OK

DNF Raul Galicia Lowell, AR

DNF Layton McCoy Centerton, AR

DNF Sebastian Gomila Bentonville, AR

July 30, 2017

Category: Citizens

Place First Name Last Name City, State Comment

1 Remi Mendoza

2 Ernie Deaton Rogers, AR

3 Matt Miller

4 Alejandro Vazquez Lowell, AR

5 Barry Nichols Redmond, WA

6 Evan Webb

July 30, 2017

Category: Women's Cat Pro/1/2

Place First Name Last Name City, State Comment

1 Leah Thorvilson Little Rock, AR

2 Caroline Poole Little Rock, AR 2017 Arkansas State Champion, Women Cat 1/2

Special thanks to Jason Evans for all of his work to make this race possible.  



Presented by:

July 30, 2017

Category: Women's Cat 3/4

Place First Name Last Name City, State Comment

1 Jessica Brooks Fayetteville, AR 2017 Arkansas State Champion, Women Cat 3

2 Katy Simmons Little Rock, AR

3 Finn Taylor Tulsa, OK

4 Casandra Dickerson Tulsa, OK

5 Barbara Mariani Little Rock, AR

6 Madison Gramling Prairie Grove, AR 2017 Arkansas State Champion, Women Cat 4

July 30, 2017

Category: Women's Cat 5

Place First Name Last Name City, State Comment

1 Susan Hubbard Springdale, AR 2017 Arkansas State Champion, Women Cat 5

2 Sedona Emde Jenks, OK

3 Theresa Yorek Bentonville, AR

4 Kari Bloom Tulsa, OK

5 Pamela Mitchell Jenks, OK

DNS Esthela Casale Muskogee, OK

DNS Suzanne Clayton Fort Smith, AR

Special thanks to Jason Evans for all of his work to make this race possible.  



Presented by:

July 30, 2017

Category: Junior Women

Place First Name Last Name City, State Comment

2 Alia Vanderhoff Centerton, AR

3 Thea Vanderhoff Centerton, AR

July 30, 2017

Category: Junior Men

Place First Name Last Name City, State Comment

1 Zekiel Vanderhoff Centerton, AR

2 Sebastian Nichols Texarkana, AR

3 William Vanderhoff Centerton, AR

Special thanks to Jason Evans for all of his work to make this race possible.  


